



Registration of a Charge

Company Name:PAXSOLE LIMITEDCompany Number:02341145

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **19/01/2024**

Details of Charge

- Date of creation: **19/01/2024**
- Charge code: 0234 1145 0033

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC TRADING AS KENT RELIANCE BANKING SERVICES, KENT RELIANCE AND KRBS

Brief description: 88 RIEVAULX AVENUE, BILLINGHAM, TS23 2BJ, UNITED KINGDOM

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: SOPHIE JONES

02341145



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 2341145

Charge code: 0234 1145 0033

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 19th January 2024 and created by PAXSOLE LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 19th January 2024.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 22nd January 2024

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





المراجع - الراجع ومحاجمة المراجع	Relianc	20	M	ortgage Deer
Date: 19	101/2024	Advance: £78, 645	(Receipt of which is ackn	
he Borrower:	Paxsole Limite			owieagea)
he Bank:	OneSavings Bank plo Reliance House, Sun and krbs.	c registered in England and Wales Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, tra	(company number 7312896) whose ading as Kent Reliance Banking Se	e registered office is rvices, Kent Reliance
ne Property:	88 Rievaulx Av	venue, Billingham, TS23	2BJ, United Kingdom	
and Registry Ti	lle Number: CE92	2351		<u></u>
		eSavings Bank plc Mortgage Cond		
b) assigns (i) rigl (ii) rigl	absolutely to the Bank	prrower now or at any time against t	enants or occupiers of the Property against managing agents, profess	or their guarantors;
This Mortgag The Borrowe restriction in without a wr	e secures further advar ar hereby applies to the the following form: "No	compensation monies now or at an nces but does not oblige the Bank to be Chief Land Registrar for the re- disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor for the time bein the charges registor."	o make them. egistration against the registered	
		ne unarges register.		
HERE THE BO	ORROWER IS AN INDI	VIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS	<u></u>	
HERE THE BO	ORROWER IS AN INDI	VIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS		
HERE THE BO NED as a dee	ORROWER IS AN INDI	VIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS	signature to be separately witnesse signature, name (in BLOCK CAPI	
HERE THE BO NED as a dee	ORROWER IS AN INDI	VIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS		
HERE THE BO NED as a dee	ORROWER IS AN INDI	VIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS		
HERE THE BO	ORROWER IS AN INDI	VIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS		

÷

Page 1 of 2

.....

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY	
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	e Borrower in the presence of the witness
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Vantast	LO BULL LANS DAGIENHAM EMID THE
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
	KAROLINA GIEDIMINAITE
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
	n benefit in the sector of the

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R



krbs, Kent Reliance Banking Services and Kent Reliance are trading names of OneSavings Bank plo. Registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896). Registered office: Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4ET. OneSavings Bank plo is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (registered number 530504).